Regular lLionthly leetting
lionday, Jan. L4-195l

The regular monthly meeting of the City Council was held om kionday, January L and
called to order at 8.15 P.li.

Present: lMayor Eversole, Atty. Zimmerman, City ingineer Tatone, Fire Chief Yoder,
the Recorder and Councilmen Anderson, Beck, Girod, Hill, Hulbert and Kraft.

The minutes of the previous meeting of December 7 and the recessed meeting of
December 10 were read and approved.

Mayor Eversole then stated that he would call for the City Treasurer's quarterly
report at this timee. City Treasurer Johnson then read hi& report covering receipts
end disbursements of the various departments for the guarter ending December 3l.

On motion, seconded and carried the report was accepted subject to audit by the
Finance Committees

It then appearing that there numerous visitors present, the layor stated that he
would be glad to hear from anyone having something to bring up.

Roy Hempton then complained that, while the city water tank was being painted
under the Hinrich contract, considerable paint had been blown on his dwelling
and wanted to know what could be done about it, as he could get no satisfaction
fromHinriche He was told that lLir. Hinrich was supposed to carry liability coverage
in a good company as set out in his contract covering the job. The Recorder was re-
quested to check on Hinrich's policy and advise Hampton, in order that he might
register his claim for damages, if any.

Rene DuPont then reported and turned over to the Recorder, the sum of 3 108,00
collected from various merchants and to be applied on So. Pacific rent for the new
parking space.

Roy Langus stated that he had heard very favorable comments in connection with
the new arrangements, but suggested that the police move slowly at first in enforcing
any new parking rules that might be adopted. He also stated that it was the opinion
of most First street merchants that one hour parking be allowed on both sides of the

street.
In connection with the above, it was later moved by Iliulbert, seconded by Beck

and carried, that the following rules be adopted at present, subject to change if
deemed advisable:

On First street-parallel parking on both sides from Grant to Ivy.
Cross walks to be shown at intersections of Grant and Holly and also
one extending from the entrance to the new parking lot to the opposite
side of First.

10 minute parking zone at Postoffice for a distance of 50 feet west.
No parking for a distance of 18 feet from the west end of the south
side railing between drug store and Se.P.depot.

Various proper signs to be erected.

Communications

From the State Highway Department advising that our application for funds for
street improvements in 195l had not been approved.

From the Canby Volunteer Fire.Department, stating that they had chosen
Horman Christenson as Fire Chief for the ensuing year and asking that the Council

so appoint him.

Trom the Directors of the Rural Fire District asking that a committee from
the Council meet with them before a fire chief is appointed.

In accordance with this request, it was decided to ask the ReFeDe board to
meet with the Council on Wednesday, January 6 to discuss the matter.

Reports of Officers

A report of police activities submitted by both officers was read by the
Recorder.

The Recorder reported fines of i 32.50 paid into his Court during the past
month with costs of § 7.50, leaving a net of § 25.00,

Fire Chief Yoder reported for the City 15 alarms responded to during the

oast year with losses eztimated at ., 650.00.
Yor the Rural Fire District-15 calls with estimated losses of 4 8180.00.

4lso that new equipment had been purchased, namely B/L ton punel truck and 500

feet of hosee
0ity ingineer submitted a monthly report covering each department, a copy of

which was furnished each council member. ile also suggested purchase of a new pole
trailer and cab for the grader.



January lLi-continued

Councilman Hill thew .ead the rcport and recommendat. .is of the iWage and Salary
Cormittee which follows :

To the Honorable Mayor and members of the Canby Clty
Council.

On Wednesday evening, December 30th a meeting of the
Wage and Salary Committee was held, presided over by chairman
Al Girod. All members of the Council had been invited in
order to hear Tony Ott and Don Stager present the requests
of the Clty employees.

Wages of all City employees were reviewed and discugsed
at great length and from this discusstion the Committee
respectfully submits the following recomendations to the Clty
Council for their further actlon. v

First-- That all regular City employees, who so deslre,
be placed under the Blue Cross Hospltallzation plan, the City
to pay the cost for the employee only.

Second-- That the City inaugurate a sick leave plan
whereby all regular employees will be allowed one day per
month sick leave, which may accumdlate to a perlod not to
exceed 30 days. Any employee taking advantage of his or her
sick leave shall furnish to the City Council a doctors cer-
tificate verifying sald slckness.

Third-- The commitdee feels that in view of the above
mentioned additional benefits recommended for all employees,
the only wage adjustments that will be recommended at this
time are to the 3 employees that have been serving a so called
probationary perlod, which the commlttee feels has been served
very satisfactoily: ‘

: Increase the salarles of both Police Officers
from 290.00 per month to $300.00 per month.
Increase the salary of Mrs, Sledge from $1 .00
per hour to $1.10 per hour,

The committee further recommends that if any or all
of the above suggestions be adopted by the Council, they
become effective as of January 1, 1954,

Al Girod, chairman
Elmer Anderson
Larry Hill

It was then moved by Beck, secohded by iulbert and carried that the above re-
port be accepted and the recommendations be adopted. Roll call-Yeas o-nays O .

It was then moved by Hill, seconded by inderson and carried, that sngineer
Tatone approve all work sheets of cutside working crew and that anyone called
out on overtime jobs shall receive regular O0.T. wages for the first hour or any
part thereof, but any succeeding time shall be figured oy 15 ninute: periods.

The Recorder was then asked to send a letter of appreciation to Supt. mopkins
of the Southern Pacific Coe on account of the generous donation to the Volunteer
Fire Dept. and the ambulance fund.

The Recorder was also requested to advise the Vol. Fire Dept. that a report
of the ambulance activities for 1953 would be appreciated and that in the future
a monthly report would be acceptable.

It was then moved by Girod, seconded by Kraft and carried, that a letter of
condolence be forwarded to the family of John Lid, recently deceased.

The application of the Canby iuto lireckers was then presented for the privilsge
of doing business the coming year and on motion, seconded and carried, approved.

ORDINANCE  io. 379
Ordinance Ho. 379 was read for the second time, coming up for final action;
placed on final passage and declared adopted. Roll call-Teas 6-nays O.
This Ordinance regulates parking any and all vehicles upon the streets of
Canby, orders suitable warning signs installed and fixes fines for violations.



General Fund

Fe J. Fieger
Fed. Tax
State "
S.S.

Joe LicCormick
Fed., tax
State "
S.s.

Don Stajgr

Harold Ott

DeBelicArthur

He BeLvans
State tax
SeSe

Ralph Zimmerman

LeDe Younce
State tax
SeSe

Clayton Yoder
State tax

Vole Fire Depte

January L-continued

B8ills and Claims

State Tax Commission

Canby Telph. Assne

Rupp's Shell Service

Petty cash
Neep Zquip. Co.
Eversole liotors

Whitmen's Service Stat.

Canby Herald
Light Dept.
Kraft Studio
Mangus Variety
HeBeEvans, Agte

Standard 0il Co.

Williams' Radio Service
Brewer's Pest Control

Mobley Hdwe.
VeDeGiger
Canby Builders

Munnell & Sherrill

VeDeGiger

Canby Union Bank

We Hinrichs

Sewer Sinking Fund
Curtis Johnson, Jre

Public tmp. Ret. Bde
Director of Inte. Reve

SeleAeCe

$ 290,00
L7430
2.90

.80 $ 234.00
290.00
280
2.90

580 § 278450

10,00

10,00

6400
85.00
.35

1.70 82.45

T 20,00
60400
. -.)C'

1.20 58.20
" ,0.00

..'_4.0 59060

50600

21.57

2.10

126,99

Do 65

Ll-o 56

.78

1.18

11.76

26.81

10.77

1.15

15.00

50400

2.85

10,00

2.98

2.56

12.83

123,60

3LeL9

100.00

176600

2520485

25400

29,00

50.10

59.08

$ L233.

Light Fund
Don Stajgr 2,0.50
Fed. tax L3.80
State " 4418
S.So :.55 &“5 1&]..17
ReGo.Tatone 5%0,00
Fed. tax 2l1430
State 2,00
SeSe 100 299,70
Harold Ott 23450
Fed. tax 13,80
State " L4,18
SeSe 8e 35 178.17
Loyal Crawflord 9057
Fede tax 5.50
State " 3064
SeSe Te27 7L416
Kenneth licNamee L3.32
Clarence Eid 15.75
Mabel L. Decker 200,00
Theresa Sledge 92,00
Fed. tax 18,40
State " 1.56
SeSe 2,12 68,92
DeEolicArthur '3l1400
Fed, tax 12.00
State ™ l.7
SS / 3.58 16463
General Fund 556.18
State Tax Commission 39,87
Canby Telph. Assn. 2405
Zugene Dietzgen Co. 6.1
Westinghpuse 1eSe.Coe 308,38
Burroughs Corp. 20,00
Flynn's Office Supplies 8.25
Canby Iron iks %400
Rupp's Shell Service 65T
Petty cash 2.89
Canby-Aurora Truck Service 1.75
Liobley Hdwe 2459
Rufus Kraxberger 129.50
Canby Herald %400
Standard 0il Co. %0600
Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. 20.34
CeJeWegner 23%.23%
Treasurer of U.S. 3117.60
Curtis Johnson, Jr. 25.00
State tax 75 2Le25
Public zmp. Ret. Bd. 69.3L
Director of Int. Rev. 106.50
SeIedeCe 20.49
$ 561274



January L-continued.

VWiater Fund

Don Stajgr
Harold COtt
Loyal Crawford

Kenneth McNamee 4163465
Fed. Tax 2,.10
State " 3,55
SeSe 7.10

ReGeTatone 70600
Fed. tax 21430
State " 2,00
Soih 11400

Clarence Eid

ilabel #e Decker 60400
Fede tax 16480
State " 2460
SeSe 520

We Hinrichs

Theresa Sledge
DeEelicArthur

Water Sinking Fund
General Fund

State Tax Commission
Canby Telph. Assne
sugene Dietzgen Co.
Canby Hdw. & Impl. Coe
HeDeFowler Co.
Burroughs Corpe.
Flynn's Office Supplies
Rupp's Shell Service
Petty cash

Utilities Supply
Canby Herald

Light Depte

Standard 0il Co.
Canby Hdwe. & Impl. Co.
Cedellegner

Stefani Lbre. Co.
Curtis Johnson, Jre
Public impe Rete. BEd.
Director of Int. Rev.
SeleheCo

% 24600
76400

963

128,90

39.70
L.50

35640
200,00
@00
211,00
208433
55400
35669
1.0
500
242,19
19.25
12,80
5.75
6430
5048
31485
L.67
101.76
23,36
.98
7«85
10,00
25,00
32,60
101.30
Le93

1502, &2

Road Fund
Don Stajgr $ 143.00
Harold Ott 97400
Loyal Crawflord 263437
Kenneth lcNamee 147.87
Clarence Eid 75
DeE.icArthur 115,00
Canby Telph. Assne 1,10
Canby Iron ilorks 179450
Armoo Dr. & lletal Prod. Co. 32,40
Hatfield-ilcBride 360,00
L.FeSchulz 2%0600
Wiood Tractor Co. 124,74
Canby-Aurora Truck Ser. 3¢50
Utilities Supply Co. 10.12
l{itchell Farm Equip. Co. 48455
Liversole liotors Ge00
Canby Builders Supply 7977
Iillar Sand & Gravel Co. 175460
JelleRigdon 157.77
Light Depte. 172.25
Cenby Hdwe & Lmple Co. 2.11
C.J.'\.‘Jegner 10090
Oe.Ke.Rubber iielders %¢50
Hiway Products 27.00
Stefeni Lbr. Co. 10.26
Salem Concrete P&P Co. 100,50
¥ 2511.56
Cemetery Fund

FeReGalbraith & 240,00

Fed.tax 13,90

State " 2.40
Slech LeB0 § 218490
Ernest Gelbrich 500
State Tax Commission 7610
Water Fund L,00.00
PeGella 1.10
Public wump. Ret. Bde 9460
Director of Int. Rev. 15,50
S.I.A.C. 2'75
w 66040l

On motion by Hill, seconded by Girod and carried, the above
claims were allowed and warrants ordered drawn. 01l call-Yeas 6, nays O

On motion, seconded and carried, the meeting then recessed to meet

Wednesday, Jan. 6 at 8 o'clock P.M.

Recorder



